AN2428/D
Rev. 0, 01/2003
An Overview of the HCS12
ATD Module
F
re
e
sc

$_0B ATD Status Register 1 ATDSTAT1 R/W
$_0C ATD Input Enable Register 0 ATDDIEN0 R/W
$_0D ATD Input Enable Register 1 ATDDIEN1 R/W
$_0E ATD Port Data Register 0 PORTAD0 R
$_0F ATD Port Data Register 1 PORTAD1 R
$_10, $_11 ATD Result Register 0 ATDDR0H, ATDDR0L R/W
$_12, $_13 ATD Result Register 1 ATDDR1H, ATDDR1L R/W
$_14, $_15 ATD Result Register 2 ATDDR2H, ATDDR2L R/W
$_16, $_17 ATD Result Register 3 ATDDR3H, ATDDR3L R/W
$_18, $_19 ATD Result Register 4 ATDDR4H, ATDDR4L R/W
$_1A, $_1B ATD Result Register 5 ATDDR5H, ATDDR5L R/W
$_1C, $_1D ATD Result Register 6 ATDDR6H, ATDDR6L R/W
$_1E, $_1F ATD Result Register 7 ATDDR7H, ATDDR7L R/W
$_20, $_21 ATD Result Register 8 ATDDR8H, ATDDR8L R/W
$_22, $_23 ATD Result Register 9 ATDDR9H, ATDDR9L R/W
$_24, $_25 ATD Result Register 10 ATDDR10H, ATDDR10L R/W
$_26, $_27 ATD Result Register 11 ATDDR11H, ATDDR11L R/W
$_28, $_29 ATD Result Register 12 ATDDR12H, ATDDR2L R/W
$_2A, $_2B ATD Result Register 13 ATDDR13H, ATDDR13L R/W
$_2C, $_2D ATD Result Register 14 ATDDR14H, ATDDR14L R/W
$_2E, $_2F ATD Result Register 15 ATDDR15H, ATDDR15L R/W
Bold indicates the additional registers of modules with more than 8 input channels. These locations
are reserved and should not be written on modules with 8 or fewer input channels.
1. Factory test only.
An Overview of the HCS12 ATD Module